TÜV Rheinland (China) Ltd. Member of TÜV Rheinland Group



SolaX Power Network Technology (Zhe

jiang) Co., Ltd. Jason Shen

: 08.04.2022 Date

Our ref. : DJW 01

Your ref.: Jason Shen

No. 288 Shizhu Road Tonglu Economic Development Zone Tonglu City, Zhejiang Province 310000 P.R. China

Ref: AN Certificate of Conf. Low Voltage D.

Type of Equipment: Grid-connected PV Inverter

Model Designation : See Certificate Certificate No. : AN 50533034 0001 Report No. : CN21Z2H2 001

Dear Jason Shen,

We herewith confirm that a sample of the above mentioned technical equipment has been tested and was found to be in accordance with the relevant requirements.

Enclosed please find your Certificate of Conformity.

We appreciate your kind support and would like to offer our assistance and continuous services in the future.

With kind regards,

Certification Body

Weichun Li

CC: SolaX Power Network Technology

Enclosure

邮编: 100176

Tel: 86 10 8524 2222 Fax: 86 10 8524 2200 e-mail: info@bj.chn.tuv.com Internet: http://www.chn.tuv.com

CERTIFICATE



of Conformity Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU

Registration No.: AN 50533034 0001

Report No.: CN21Z2H2 001

Holder: SolaX Power Network Technology

(Zhe jiang) Co., Ltd. No.288 Shizhu Road

Tonglu Economic Development Zone

Tonglu City,

Zhejiang Province 310000

P.R. China

Product: PV-Inverter

(Grid-connected PV Inverter)

Identification: Type Designation: X3-MGA-xxK-G2-LV X3-MGA-yyK-G2

(xx=20,25,30,35; yy=40,50,60)

Serial Number : Enigneering Samples

Remark : Issued in conjunction with TÜV Rheinland

license R 50533030 pages 0001-0003

This certificate of conformity is based on an evaluation of a sample of the above mentioned product. Technical Report and documentation are at the Licence Holder's disposal. This is to certify that the tested sample is in conformity with Annex I of Council Directive 2014/35/EU, referred to as the Low Voltage Directive. This certificate does not imply assessment of the series-production of the product and does not permit the use of a TÜV Rheinland mark of conformity. The holder of the certificate is authorized to use this certificate in connection with the EC declaration of conformity according to Annex IV of the Directive.

Certification Body

Date 08.04.2022



TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH - Tillystraße 2 - 90431 Nürnberg